DEPARTMENT OF WOMEN & CHILD DEVELOPMENT G.N.C.T. OF DELHI 1, CANNING LANE, K.G. MARG NEW DELHI-110001

No. F.1/VCH-III/2014-15/49715-723

Dated: 10/03/16

ORDER

Ms Sneh Lata, Part time House Aunty who is working in VCH-III, Lajpat Nagar is hereby posted in CHB-I, Lajpat Nagar with immediate effect. She shall be stand relieved on 09-06-2016 without any formal relieving order from CHB, Lajpat Nagar. This transfer order shall not be treated as precedent. She will continue to draw her salary as usual.

This issue with the prior approval of Competent Authority

Asstt. Director(Admn)

Dated: 10/03/16

No. F.1/VCH-III/2014-15/ 49715-723

Copy to:

- 1. PA to Director, WCD HQ.
- 2. PA to Spl. Director, WCD HQ
- 3. Dy. Director (CPU), WCD, HQ
- 4. DDO/HOO, VCH-III Lajpat Nagar, New Delhi
- 5. DDO/HOO, CHB-I, Lajpat Nagar, New Delhi
- 6. Official concerned.
- Asstt. Programmer, WCD (HQ) for uploading on the website of this department.
 - 8. Guard file.

Asstt. Director(Admin)